## - BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

Formal Complaint of Kathryn D. Bezyack-Blackett against Dominion Energy Utah

DOCKET NO. 17-057-14

ORDER DISMISSING COMPLAINT

ISSUED: September 29, 2017

The complainant, Kathryn D. Bezyack-Blackett, has informed the Public Service Commission ("PSC") she has resolved all issues with Dominion Energy Utah relating to her complaint, and Dominion Energy Utah has moved to dismiss the complaint. Good cause appearing, the complaint is dismissed.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 29, 2017.

/s/ Michael J. Hammer Presiding Officer

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary

# DOCKET NO. 17-057-14

- 2 -

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on September 29, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

# By E-Mail:

Kathryn D. Bezyack-Blackett (<u>bezyack@aol.com</u>)

Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com)
Arminda I. Spencer (arminda.spencer@questar.com)
Leora Price (leora.price@questar.com)
Counsel for Dominion Energy Utah

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@agutah.gov</u>) Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@agutah.gov</u>) Robert Moore (<u>rmoore@agutah.gov</u>) Steven Snarr (<u>stevensnarr@agutah.gov</u>) Utah Assistant Attorneys General

Erika Tedder (<u>etedder@utah.gov</u>) Division of Public Utilities

# By Hand-Delivery:

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant